by the homestead land of 
Yumnam Achou Singh West : by the homestead land 
of Sidamayum Ratan Singh 

4 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditor 

Nil 

5 The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold 

Rs. 1,63,33,638.95 (Rupees One Crores Sixty three 
Lakhs thirty three Thousand six Hundred Thirty 
eight and paisa Ninety five only) as on 
04.01.2022+ interest + expenses and costs etc. 
thereon 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

EMD 
For Property ID:SBIN200015010108 

Rs. 12,80,000.00 (Rupees Twelve lakhs eighty 
thousand only) 

Property ID:SBIN200015009785 

Rs. 8,50,000.00 (Rupees Eight lakhs fifty thousand 
only) 

Being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted by 
RTGS/NEFT to the Bidder Global EMD wallet 
maintained with https://baanknet.com 

7 

Reserve price of the secured 
assets: 

Bank account in which EMD to 
be remitted. 

Date and Time within which 
EMD to be remitted: 

For Property ID:SBIN200015010108 
Rs. 1,28,00,000.00 (Rupees one Crore twenty-eight 

Lacs only)  

Property ID:SBIN200015009785 

Rs. 85,00,000.00 (Rupees Eighty five lakhs only) 

Bidder Global EMD wallet maintained with ebkray. 

(Bidder /Purchase to register on        e- auction portal  

https://baanknet.com  using his mobile no and email Id 

KYC verification will be done, bidder to upload 

requisite KYC documents, which will be verified by